Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
			A	ttorney Docket No.	143850	
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover she	et, aπachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>				
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Tetsuya SATO 2) Feilang TSENG 3) Koichi TANAKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached7 □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A	OMR( 24, YA UKY(	nd address of receiv ON HEALTHCAR AMANOUCHI YA O-CHO, KYOTO-I O 615-0084 JAPA	E CO., LTD. AMANOSHITA-CHÓ SHI	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		F	3. Additio	nai name(s) & addre	ess(cs) attached? Yos 🔯 No	
⊠ Assignment □	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
B. Execution Date: <u>All - Decem</u>	<u>ber 21, 2009</u>					
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/672	,367	ŀ	3. Patent l	No.(\$)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	] Yes ⊠ N	vo		
C. Title of Application: <u>HEAL</u>	<u>TH MANAGEMENT C</u>	JUIDE	LINE ADV	ISING DEVICE		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. 5	Fotal number	r of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7.			count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: Other & Berkinge, Pr P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	1 <b>20-48</b> 50 i-6400			verpayment or charg unt number 15-046	e any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document.  James A Offit Registratiqu No. 27,0 Justin J. Lingard Registration No. 61		on is tru –		e and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 023916 FRAME: 0867

UPDOSTATITUTESTAT	ASSIGNMEN	Г	
-------------------	-----------	---	--

Yuraut		Telsuya SATO	(5)		
Insert	(2)	Fellang TSENG			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Koichi TANAKA			
•	(4)				
		In consideration of the steach of the undersigned, each	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and v	aluable consideratio
Insert Name of	(9)	OMBON BEALTHCARE CO	) ITO		
Insert Address of	•			hl Vyoto 615-0024 l	[amps
Assignee	• • •				
	the enti invention continu	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa atlon, international, confirmatio	United States of America tent including any and all n, substitute and reissue a	es defined in 35 U.S provisional, non-pro- pplication(s), and all	.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Leiters Patent,
Insert	(11)	HEALTH MANAGEMENT (	HUIDELINE ADVISING	DEVICE	
Identification such as Title, Case					
Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attom	ay Docket No. <u>143850</u>			
			executed an application f	or patent in the Unite	ed States of America
Insert Date of	(17)				
	on (12)	December 21	2009		
Application					
Alternative	(₹9) Numbe	U.S. application Serial			
identification for filed applications	filed	February 5, 20			
ication or continuation or d gate in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auti if the United States resultin to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bl 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary	ivision ther in obtaining ses to execu onal Conve ses to perfor ited States p ordizes and og from said at herein ass uding on hi eby grants ti	eof, or any patent or reissue ap, evidence and going forward vite all papers and documents an inlon for Protection of Industrian all offirmative acts which montent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exerm and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, are form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	plication based thercon, with such interference. With such interference, of portion any act which all Property or similar agains to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradigner, as Assignce of the cuted, and will not execusing and legal represent PLC the power to insert	for the invention, en- may be necessary in coments. a, maintain or confirm emark Office to issue entire interest, and or te, any agreements in tives. on this assignment a	d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or sany and all Letters sycnenia that he has a condict herewith, my further
	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned	name(s).	
December 11,	2009	Inventor Signature	Tetsuya S	Sato	>(SEAL)
Dorombon 21,	2009	Inventor Signature	Filey	Jang	>(SEAL)
December 21,	2009	Inventor Signature	Hirch	Jana La	
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
<u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature	<u></u>		(\$EAL)
		Inventor Signature			
					(SEAL)
This assignment should pre-	Cerably be s		ic if within the U.S.A. (l		(SEAL)
This assignment should pro, then it should be signed by	Cerably be s	Inventor Signatureigned before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the U.S.A. (beec		(SEAL)
	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  Insert Date of Signing of Application Number of Signing of Application for filed applications  Alternative Identification for filed applications for the Inventions and potents as the Assigned agree in every way possible one and potents of the Internation or continuation or disce in every way possible of Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid unit of the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid Each undersigned here attended that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, executive the entire interest in the same of the Internation that may be necessary on of this document.	Insert Name of Assignee (9) Insert Address of Assignee (10)  Insert Address of (10)  (hereinthe entition inventity continue extensity (11) Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorn for white on even Insert Date of Signing of (12)  Application Alternative (13) Application for filed applications filed (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application for filed applications filed (13) I Each undersigned agrees to execute the invention, and any ions and patents as the Assignee may do (2) I Each undersigned agrees to execute in every way possible in obtaining (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute the invention agrant of a valid United States provisions of the International Conversation agrant of a valid United States and of the United States resulting from said to convey the entire interest herein asses that this assignment is binding on his Each undersigned hereby grants that may be necessary or desirable on of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the Pecember 1 2, 2009	In consideration of the supplied to each of the undersigned, each set over to  Insert Name of Assignee (9) OMRON HEALTHCARE CO (10) 24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshitu (10) (10) 24, Yamanouchi vaninist and Hashin Assigned (10) 24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshitu (10) 24, Yamanouchi Yamanosh	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to as act over to insert Address of Assignee  Insert Address of Assignee  (9) OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.  (10) 24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-s (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, such the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissure extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be given by Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 143850 for which the undersigned has (have) exceuted an application of on even date herowith or  Insert Date of Signing of (12) on December 21, 2009  Application Alternative (19) U.S. application Serial Number  (11) Each undersigned agrees to exceute all papers necessary in connection with any application populations for the Invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exceute separate a cons and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Eich undersigned agrees to exceute all papers necessary in connection with any interfercitation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, appears in the Assignee agrees to exceute all papers necessary in connection with any interfercitation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, appears in the Assignee agrees to exceute all papers necessary in connection with any interfercitation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interfercitation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interfercitation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interferce.  3) Each undersigned agrees to perform all uffirmative eats which may be necessary to be provisions of the International Conv	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Assignee Insert Assignee Insert In

RECORDED: 02/05/2010 REEL: 023916 FRAME: 0868